

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE REPEAL OF RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. T-2017-2-5 OF 29 MARCH 2017 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE RATES OF THE BUSINESS SCHOOL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY (NOT RELATED TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF STUDY PROGRAMMES) AND THE COSTS OF OTHER SERVICES PROVIDED"

In accordance with Article 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Item 2 of Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-8-1 of 25 October 2017 "On the Approval of the Total Number of Student Places, the Amounts of Cost of Tuition and Fees Not Directly Related to the Implementation of the Study Programmes, and the Costs of Other Services Provided by Vilnius University", and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-42 of 20 September 2023 "On the Repeal of Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-2-5 of 29 March 2017 "On the Approval of the Rates of the Business School of Vilnius University (Not Related to the Implementation of Study Programmes) and the Costs of Other Services Provided"", the Council of Vilnius University hereby decides:

to repeal Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-2-5 of 29 March 2017 "On the Approval of the Rates of the Business School of Vilnius University (Not Related to the Implementation of Study Programmes) and the Costs of Other Services Provided".